To

The Officer-in-Charge, Heingang Police Station, Imphal-East District, Manipur.

Subject: Report

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to state that the following few lines for your kind consideration and prompt action.

That, on 16/04/2025 at around 08:00 pm, my younger sister namely Juni Thapa aged about 29 years W/o Niraj Thapa @ Niws of Pangei Nepali Basti, IE was found dead at her house located at Pangei Nepali Basti, Imphal East. Later, on inquiry it is learnt that my younger sister was brutally beaten up by her husband on the same day at around 05:30 Pm. and various injury mark is seen in the lifeless body of my younger sister.

In the above facts and circumstances, it is clear that my younger sister was intentionally murder by her husband namely Niraj Thapa @ Niws.

It is therefore, most respectfully prayed that your goodself be pleased take an appropriate legal action against the culprit for the end of justice.

Dated :- 17/04/2025

Yours faithfully

Sd/-

Hari Rijal (31) yrs S/o Late Shibalal of Kalapahar Gopibung Nepali.

9717119642



(j) Phone Number: 9717119642

/. De	tails of Known/suspe	cted/unknown	accused with full parti	culars:	T	a to
SI. No.	Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address	1	TO TOTAL OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
1.	Niraj Thapa	@ Niws	S/o Bal Bahadur Thapa	Pangei Nepali Basi	ti, IE	TAL EAST

8. Reason for delay in reporting by the complaint/information:

9. Particular of properties of interest:

SL.	Property	Property	Description	Value
No.	Category	Type		(in Rs)

10. Total value of property (in Rs/-)

11. Inquest Report/U.D. Case No., If any:

SL No.	UIDB No.	

- 12. First Information Contents. :- Report attached
- 13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) u/s as mentioned at Item No. 2
- a . Registered the Case and took up the investigation/or
- A regular case has been registered for investigation.
- b. Directed (Name of I.O): N. Sanatomba Singh

Rank: Sub. Inspector

No:

to take up the Investigation:

c. Refused investigation due to:

d. Transferred to P.S.

District: On point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/information, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant/information, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in- Charge, Police Station.

Name:- K. Abhijeet Singh Rank:- OC/HNG-PS Heingang Police Station, IE

Officer-in-charge Heingang Police Station

Imphal East Distric

HARI RIJAL 14. Signature/Thumb impression

of the complainant/information.

15. Date and time of dispatch to the Court:

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (UNDER SECTION 173 BNSS)

1. DISTRICT: Imphal East

P.S. Heingang

Date and time of FIR: 17/04/2025 at 11:00 Am

FIR No. 32(04)2025

2.

			Brief description of offence
SL. No.	Acts	Sections	Brief description of offense
9	BNS	103(1) BNS	Murder

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Friday

Date from: 16/04/2025

Date to: 16/04/2025

YEAR: 2025

Time Period:

Time from: 08:00 Pm

Time to:- : 08:00 Pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 17/04/2025

Time: 11:00 am

(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No. 14/HNG-PS/2025

Date & Time: 16/04/2025 at 11:00 Am

4. Type of information: written

5. Place of occurrence:

(a) Direction and distance from PS: 07 KM North/East from PS

Beat No.

(b) Address: Pangei Nepali Basti, IE

(c) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of PS:

6. Complainant/Information:

(a) Name:- Hari Rijal (31) yrs

(b) Father's Name:- Late Shibala Rijal

(c) Date/ Year of Birth:- 24/08/1993

(d) Nationality: Indian

(E) UID No. Nil

Passport No. Nil

(f) Date of issue: Nil

Place of issue: Nil

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

Sl.No.	ID Type	Address
	Voter ID - KBK0535518	Kalapahar Gopibung Nepali, Kangpokpi District

(h) Occupation:-

(i) Address :- Kalapahar Gopibung Nepali, Kangpokpi District

SI.No.	Address Type	Address	
	Present address	Kalapahar Gopibung Nepali, Kangpokpi District	